
SLALOM DI AMBRI'
PILOTI "LOC"

CLASSIFICA DOPO 2^ MANCHE
POS 1° MANCHE 2° MANCHE TEMPO

GEN GR CL NR LICENZA CONDUTTORE NAZ SCUDERIA VETTURA GR CL TEMPO PEN TEMPO PEN CLASS DISTACCO

1 1 1 343 AEBERHARD Kurt SUI PORSCHE CARRERA RS 3 4 2'33.19 2'29.56 2'29.56
2 2 1 321 VALTULINI Luigi SUI RENAULT 5 GT TURBO 2 3 3 2'34.03 2'30.93 2'30.93 1.37
3 3 2 325 DA ROLD Franco SUI RENAULT 5 GT TURBO 2 3 3 2'31.07 ESCLUSO 2'31.07 1.51
4 4 3 330 WALDUOGEL Frdi SUI OPEL KADETT C 3 3 2'34.17 2'33.85 10.00 2'34.17 4.61
5 1 4 244 BARRAUD Thierry SUI RENAULT CLIO SPORT 2 3 2'39.14 2'35.14 2'35.14 5.58
6 2 2 275 ZELLER Thomas SUI MITSUBISHI LANCER 2 4 ESCLUSO 2'35.31 2'35.31 5.75
7 3 5 249 ANSELMI Sergio SUI SPLENDID GROUP BMW 325 2 3 ESCLUSO 2'35.35 2'35.35 5.79
8 1 3 149 PALMIERI Giovanni SUI PORSCHE 911 TURBO 1 4 2'41.46 2'35.80 2'35.80 6.24
9 4 1 218 BEYELER Nicolas SUI LOTUS EXIGE 2 2 2'47.49 2'35.87 2'35.87 6.31

10 5 6 331 LORETO Tiziano SUI OPEL KADETT 3 3 2'36.25 2'36.17 2'36.17 6.61
11 5 7 246 PELLEGRINELLI Claudio SUI QUADRIFOGLIO BMW M3 2 3 2'39.11 2'36.84 2'36.84 7.28
12 6 8 247 STEVAN Ottavio SUI BMW M3 2 3 2'46.73 10.00 2'36.92 2'36.92 7.36
13 6 9 327 LEPORI Jody SUI RENAULT 5 GT TURBO 2 3 3 2'40.00 2'37.20 2'37.20 7.64
14 7 4 269 PURICELLI Mirko SUI PORSCHE 993 BITURBO 2 4 2'37.72 ESCLUSO 2'37.72 8.16
15 7 2 303 VANNINI Giuseppe SUI RENAULT ALPINE A 110 3 2 2'37.82 2'45.09 2'37.82 8.26
16 8 5 276 REIS Jorg SUI FORD ESCORT CW. 2 4 2'43.31 10.00 2'38.40 2'38.40 8.84
17 8 3 304 DE ANGELIS Luciano SUI OPEL KADETT GTE 3 2 2'39.66 10.00 2'39.18 2'39.18 9.62
18 9 6 279 GRESSER Arthur SUI FERRARI 360 CHALLENG 2 4 2'44.41 2'40.67 2'40.67 11.11
19 10 10 250 BONFANTI Mauro SUI BMW M3 2 3 2'55.85 2'41.06 2'41.06 11.50
20 11 4 227 BOCCHINO Andrea SUI LOTUS EXIGE 2 2 2'41.18 2'41.58 2'41.18 11.62
21 12 11 256 BARRAUD Alain SUI RENAULT MEGANE 2 3 2'41.32 ESCLUSO 2'41.32 11.76
22 13 7 274 FONTANA Claudio SUI SUBARU IMPREZA 2 4 ESCLUSO 2'41.74 2'41.74 12.18
23 9 8 340 DELLI CARPINI Antonio SUI ALFA ROMEO 75 TURBO 3 4 2'42.03 2'43.44 2'42.03 12.47
24 10 5 307 OSIO Marco SUI VW GOLF GTI 3 2 2'45.09 2'42.64 2'42.64 13.08
25 14 6 219 LOVIS Alain SUI VW GOLF 2 2 2'48.33 2'42.88 2'42.88 13.32
26 15 7 216 TINO Gregorio SUI HONDA CIVIC 2 2 2'57.23 2'42.95 2'42.95 13.39
27 16 8 217 ROBERTO Nicola SUI RACING FAN'S PEUGEOT 205 GTI 2 2 2'50.38 2'43.14 2'43.14 13.58
28 17 12 350 PINTI Peter SUI OPEL SPEEDSTER 2 3 2'43.19 ESCLUSO 2'43.19 13.63
29 18 13 252 BOLIS Stefano SUI LOTUS ELISS 2 3 2'54.11 2'43.32 2'43.32 13.76
30 11 14 329 BACCIARINI Danilo SUI OPEL KADETT GTE 3 3 2'43.45 ESCLUSO 2'43.45 13.89
31 12 15 322 BINETTI Michele SUI OPEL KADETT C 3 3 ESCLUSO 2'44.01 2'44.01 14.45
32 19 16 253 MAZZARO Albino SUI BMW M3 2 3 2'51.09 2'44.12 2'44.12 14.56
33 20 17 242 MASCETTI Davide SUI BMW 325 2 3 2'56.79 10.00 2'44.16 2'44.16 14.60
34 21 9 234 AMEDEI Massimo SUI PEUGEOT 106 2 2 ESCLUSO 2'44.20 2'44.20 14.64
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35 13 10 306 OSIO Michele SUI VW GOLF GTI 3 2 2'45.72 2'44.21 2'44.21 14.65
36 2 18 125 STEVAN PATRICK SUI BMW M3 1 3 2'52.46 2'44.22 2'44.22 14.66
37 14 19 334 DE GIORGI Nicola SUI MUGENA CORSE RENAULT 5 GT TURBO 2 3 3 2'45.03 2'44.42 2'44.42 14.86
38 22 9 272 MENABALLI Giulio SUI RENAULT ALPINE V6 2 4 2'49.68 2'44.64 2'44.64 15.08
39 3 10 147 CLEMENT Christian SUI TOYOTA YARIS TURBO 1 4 2'47.65 2'44.96 2'44.96 15.40
40 4 11 150 BERNASCONI Edy "Mini" SUI BMW 1 4 2'50.79 2'45.41 2'45.41 15.85
41 23 12 266 LO BIANCO Gabriele SUI NISSAN 200 SX 2 4 2'58.46 10.00 2'46.01 2'46.01 16.45
42 5 20 121 HASELBECK Jurg SUI PEUGEOT 206 RC 1 3 2'53.53 2'46.25 2'46.25 16.69
43 24 21 258 CATTANEO Martino SUI RENAULT CLIO WILLIAM 2 3 2'52.92 2'46.60 2'46.60 17.04
44 25 11 220 GIUSSANI Rossano SUI RENAULT CLIO 16 V 2 2 2'53.92 2'46.78 2'46.78 17.22
45 6 22 126 BERTONI Federico SUI RENAULT CLIO RAGNOTT 1 3 2'51.73 2'46.86 2'46.86 17.30
46 26 23 260 SPERANDIO Roger SUI FIAT UNO TURBO 2 3 2'47.14 2'51.90 10.00 2'47.14 17.58
47 7 12 107 MšHLMANN Heinz SUI MST OBERLAND HONDA INTEGRA 1 2 ESCLUSO 2'47.19 2'47.19 17.63
48 8 13 140 GIOVANELLI Mauro SUI SUBARU IMPREZA STI 1 4 2'53.69 2'47.94 2'47.94 18.38
49 9 24 124 VASQUES Christian SUI RENAULT CLIO RS 1 3 2'54.79 2'48.66 2'48.66 19.10
50 15 13 308 TURRI Thomas SUI RENAULT CLIO 3 2 2'48.78 NON PAR 2'48.78 19.22
51 27 14 210 SOLDINI Fulvio SUI VW POLO G40 2 2 2'56.28 2'48.87 2'48.87 19.31
52 27 14 267 TANADINI Claudio SUI SUBARU IMPREZA STI 2 4 2'59.07 20.00 2'48.87 2'48.87 19.31
53 29 25 240 GANDOLFI Stefano SUI HONDA CIVIC 2 3 3'02.60 10.00 2'48.93 2'48.93 19.37
54 30 26 259 BRANTSCHEN Iwan SUI VW POLO G40 2 3 2'48.95 ESCLUSO 2'48.95 19.39
55 10 27 133 ROLLINI Luca SUI RENAULT CLIO 1 3 2'52.64 2'49.02 2'49.02 19.46
56 31 15 212 PIOTTI Michele SUI CITROEN SAXO 2 2 2'53.27 2'49.08 2'49.08 19.52
57 11 15 111 BELLERIO Michael SUI SUBARU IMPREZA 1 4 2'50.92 2'49.39 2'49.39 19.83
58 32 16 213 MUHLEMANN Roger SUI HONDA INTEGRA 2 2 2'55.39 2'49.65 2'49.65 20.09
59 16 17 310 TOGNACCA Emanuele SUI VW GOLF 3 2 2'57.61 2'50.10 2'50.10 20.54
60 33 18 211 ANZALONE Antonino SUI HONDA INTEGRA TYPE-R 2 2 3'05.34 2'50.23 2'50.23 20.67
61 12 16 152 ISLER Silvano SUI SUBARU IMPREZA STI 1 4 2'53.24 2'50.30 2'50.30 20.74
62 17 28 333 GOVI Orlando SUI RENAULT 5 GT TURBO 3 3 2'50.69 ESCLUSO 2'50.69 21.13
63 13 29 137 CHABOUDEZ Christophe SUI RENAULT CLIO 1 3 2'50.91 ESCLUSO 2'50.91 21.35
64 34 17 268 RUSCONI Andrea SUI SUBARU IMPREZA WRX 2 4 ESCLUSO 2'51.17 2'51.17 21.61
65 35 18 271 VERDON Daniel SUI BMW M3 2 4 2'52.72 2'51.30 2'51.30 21.74
66 36 30 248 FILIPELLI Inti SUI FIAT UNO TURBO 2 3 ESCLUSO 2'51.45 2'51.45 21.89
67 37 19 233 FLACCADORI Luca SUI HONDA INTEGRA 2 2 2'51.50 2'52.98 10.00 2'51.50 21.94
68 14 19 151 JURI Guido SUI BMW ALPINA 1 4 2'59.24 10.00 2'51.90 2'51.90 22.34
69 15 20 143 LEVATI Marcello SUI LUGANO RACING BMW M3 1 4 2'52.02 ESCLUSO 2'52.02 22.46
70 38 31 255 GILARDONI Ronnie SUI RENAULT CLIO 2 3 2'52.09 2'47.43 20.00 2'52.09 22.53
71 16 32 120 CAMPISANO Luca SUI RENAULT CLIO RS 1 3 2'59.88 2'52.11 2'52.11 22.55
72 17 1 101 NAPOLILLO Domenico SUI SUZUKI SWIFT 1 1 3'02.12 10.00 2'52.27 2'52.27 22.71
73 18 33 136 BONARDI Pietro SUI BMW 325 1 3 ESCLUSO 2'52.38 2'52.38 22.82
74 19 34 127 SERSE Zeli SUI HONDA CIVIC TYPE-R 1 3 3'02.31 2'52.94 2'52.94 23.38
75 39 21 273 RENNIS Sandro SUI SUBARU IMPREZA 2 4 2'53.27 ESCLUSO 2'53.27 23.71
76 20 22 148 BENKO Harry SUI QUADRIFOGLIO BMW M5 1 4 2'54.94 2'53.51 2'53.51 23.95
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77 40 35 245 MARTINALI Danilo SUI BMW 325 2 3 2'55.87 2'53.64 2'53.64 24.08
78 21 23 146 MAZZETTA Vittorio SUI HONDA SNX 1 4 3'01.68 2'54.22 2'54.22 24.66
79 18 2 301 PISCITELLI Massimo SUI MINI 1275 GT 3 1 2'58.31 2'54.49 2'54.49 24.93
80 41 3 202 FIGUS Angelo SUI CITROEN AX GTI 2 1 3'10.02 2'54.50 2'54.50 24.94
81 19 20 309 CHIESA Emanuele SUI CITROEN SAXO 3 2 ESCLUSO 2'54.71 2'54.71 25.15
82 22 36 130 ANDREOLI Renzo SUI BMW 325 1 3 3'05.10 2'54.95 2'54.95 25.39
83 23 21 108 MESSERLI Mischa SUI HONDA CIVIC 1 2 3'04.13 2'54.98 2'54.98 25.42
84 42 24 262 SASSI Orio SUI SUBARU IMPREZA WRX 2 4 2'54.98 2'54.62 10.00 2'54.98 25.42
85 24 25 145 MAGGETTI Nadia SUI MITSUBISHI LANCER EV 1 4 2'56.79 2'55.08 2'55.08 25.52
86 20 22 312 SCAPOZZA Nello SUI RENAULT ALPINE 3 2 2'56.37 2'55.11 2'55.11 25.55
87 43 23 235 ZANI Luca ITA HONDA INTEGRA 2 2 ESCLUSO 2'55.35 2'55.35 25.79
88 44 24 224 MAZZI Christian SUI HONDA CIVIC 2 2 2'55.58 ESCLUSO 2'55.58 26.02
89 25 26 141 ROSSI Diego SUI SUBARU IMPREZA WRX 1 4 3'08.10 2'56.09 2'56.09 26.53
90 45 27 270 FILIPPONI Nicolas SUI VW GOLF G60 2 4 ESCLUSO 2'56.20 2'56.20 26.64
91 46 37 254 CEREGHETTI Davide SUI PEUGEOT 205 2 3 2'56.39 2'55.33 10.00 2'56.39 26.83
92 26 25 106 SANCHIS Bernard SUI LA MEUTE SUZUKI IGNIS SPORT 1 2 2'59.15 2'56.91 2'56.91 27.35
93 47 28 265 BIANCHI Juri SUI QUADRIFOGLIO BMW ALPINA 2 4 2'57.09 ESCLUSO 2'57.09 27.53
94 27 4 102 PETRAGLIO Sam SUI SMART 1 1 3'02.48 2'57.29 2'57.29 27.73
95 28 26 110 EMERY Jean Jacques SUI SUZUKI IGNIS SPORT 1 2 3'02.56 10.00 2'57.34 2'57.34 27.78
96 29 38 132 VON BERGEN Urs SUI PEUGEOT 309 1 3 3'01.93 2'57.46 2'57.46 27.90
97 48 39 243 JOLA Luca SUI RIVOI RACING OPEL KADETT GSI 2 3 3'03.49 2'57.48 2'57.48 27.92
98 21 27 313 JELMINI Davide SUI VW GOLF 3 2 2'59.83 2'58.09 2'58.09 28.53
99 49 29 278 RIGHETTI Stefano SUI PORSCHE 911 GT3 2 4 3'02.15 2'58.13 2'58.13 28.57

100 50 28 226 CEREGHETTI Thomas SUI BMW 318 2 2 3'10.94 2'58.28 2'58.28 28.72
101 51 30 263 BATTAGLIA Yuri SUI SUBARU IMPREZA STI 2 4 RITIRATO 2'58.82 2'58.82 29.26
102 52 31 277 MEDICI Fabiano SUI BMW 328 2 4 2'59.30 2'57.53 10.00 2'59.30 29.74
103 53 29 232 HUWILER Hans SUI SUZUKI IGNIS SPORT 2 2 3'05.45 2'59.34 2'59.34 29.78
104 30 40 131 BOLLA Nicola SUI HONDA CIVIC 1 3 2'49.44 10.00 ESCLUSO 2'59.44 29.88
105 22 30 305 GOTTINI Fabio SUI VW GOLF 3 2 2'59.77 ESCLUSO 2'59.77 30.21
106 54 31 230 DEPRE Veronique SUI PEUGEOT 106 2 2 3'01.65 3'00.17 3'00.17 30.61
107 23 41 320 BARELLI Matthew SUI BMW 323 3 3 2'50.34 10.00 ESCLUSO 3'00.34 30.78
108 24 42 332 REISER Dario SUI OPEL KADETT GTE 3 3 2'50.36 10.00 ESCLUSO 3'00.36 30.80
109 55 32 223 FOIERA Daniele SUI HONDA CRX 2 2 3'00.37 ESCLUSO 3'00.37 30.81
110 31 33 109 SARGENTI Ivan SUI HONDA INTEGRA 1 2 3'03.15 3'00.67 3'00.67 31.11
111 56 34 228 FILIPPI Claudio ITA CITROEN SAXO 2 2 3'02.78 2'50.71 10.00 3'00.71 31.15
112 32 32 153 KUSTER Thomas SUI LANCIA DELTA 1 4 3'05.58 3'02.00 3'02.00 32.44
113 57 5 206 ADORNETTI Fabio ITA SUZUKI 2 1 3'02.00 ESCLUSO 3'02.00 32.44
114 33 35 105 SCHUHMACHER Ulrich SUI SUZUKI IGNIS SPORT 1 2 3'09.79 3'02.29 3'02.29 32.73
115 25 36 311 RUSCA Raffaele SUI ALFA ROMEO GIULIA 3 2 3'03.10 ESCLUSO 3'03.10 33.54
116 58 43 257 STUDER Roger SUI FIAT PUNTO GT 2 3 3'03.73 ESCLUSO 3'03.73 34.17
117 26 37 314 CELIO Fabio SUI VW GOLF 3 2 3'03.81 ESCLUSO 3'03.81 34.25
118 27 44 323 SASSELLA Nicola SUI BMW 323 3 3 ESCLUSO 3'05.44 3'05.44 35.88
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119 59 38 221 REYMOND Steve SUI VW GOLF 2 2 3'09.26 10.00 3'05.86 3'05.86 36.30
120 34 39 128 SCHLIPF Albert SUI HONDA INTEGRA 1 2 3'06.59 ESCLUSO 3'06.59 37.03
121 60 6 200 MOMBELLI Tiziano SUI RENAULT CLIO 2 1 3'14.76 3'07.07 3'07.07 37.51
122 61 40 231 MACHADO Nelson SUI HONDA CIVIC 2 2 ESCLUSO 3'07.85 3'07.85 38.29
123 35 45 123 BIANCHETTI Sara SUI PEUGEOT 205 GTI 1 3 3'12.94 10.00 3'09.36 3'09.36 39.80
124 62 41 229 ZANCHI Roberto SUI HONDA CIVIC 2 2 3'10.35 NON PAR 3'10.35 40.79
125 36 7 100 BIANCHETTI Silvano SUI FIAT 600 1 1 3'12.17 3'10.02 10.00 3'12.17 42.61
126 37 8 203 REGAZZONI Geo SUI DAIHATSU CHARADE 1 1 3'13.88 3'12.46 10.00 3'13.88 44.32
127 38 46 122 CARROZZO Ivo SUI BMW 325 1 3 ESCLUSO 2'57.15 20.00 3'17.15 47.59
128 28 9 300 STEFANETTI Claudio SUI VW POLO 3 1 3'27.59 30.00 3'21.30 3'21.30 51.74

CLASSIFICATI 128
NON PARTITI 10

142 CANU Alberto SUI QUADRIFOGLIO ALFA ROMEO SZ 1 4 NP   1^ MANCHE
280 CHAPUIS Greg SUI MAZDA 323 GTX 2 4 NP   1^ MANCHE
315 IMBODEN Lukas SUI VW GOLF 3 2 NP   1^ MANCHE
341 NICORA Manuele SUI AUDI 85 3 4 NP   1^ MANCHE
142 CANU Alberto SUI QUADRIFOGLIO ALFA ROMEO SZ 1 4 NP   2^ MANCHE
229 ZANCHI Roberto SUI HONDA CIVIC 2 2 NP   2^ MANCHE
280 CHAPUIS Greg SUI MAZDA 323 GTX 2 4 NP   2^ MANCHE
308 TURRI Thomas SUI RENAULT CLIO 3 2 NP   2^ MANCHE
315 IMBODEN Lukas SUI VW GOLF 3 2 NP   2^ MANCHE
341 NICORA Manuele SUI AUDI 85 3 4 NP   2^ MANCHE

RITIRATI 1
263 BATTAGLIA Yuri SUI SUBARU IMPREZA STI 2 4 RIT. 1^ MANCHE

ESCLUSI 53
107 MšHLMANN Heinz SUI MST OBERLAND HONDA INTEGRA 1 2 ESCL.1^ MANCHE
122 CARROZZO Ivo SUI BMW 325 1 3 ESCL.1^ MANCHE
134 SPACIO Fiorenzo SUI OPEL ASTRA 1 3 ESCL.1^ MANCHE
136 BONARDI Pietro SUI BMW 325 1 3 ESCL.1^ MANCHE
138 RICHINA Ronald SUI BMW 325 1 3 ESCL.1^ MANCHE
225 DANTI Luciano SUI HONDA CIVIC 2 2 ESCL.1^ MANCHE
231 MACHADO Nelson SUI HONDA CIVIC 2 2 ESCL.1^ MANCHE
234 AMEDEI Massimo SUI PEUGEOT 106 2 2 ESCL.1^ MANCHE
235 ZANI Luca ITA HONDA INTEGRA 2 2 ESCL.1^ MANCHE
248 FILIPELLI Inti SUI FIAT UNO TURBO 2 3 ESCL.1^ MANCHE
249 ANSELMI Sergio SUI SPLENDID GROUP BMW 325 2 3 ESCL.1^ MANCHE
251 BACHMANN Mirko SUI HONDA ACCORD 2 3 ESCL.1^ MANCHE
264 ROBERTI Sacha SUI QUADRIFOGLIO SUBARU IMPREZA 2 4 ESCL.1^ MANCHE
268 RUSCONI Andrea SUI SUBARU IMPREZA WRX 2 4 ESCL.1^ MANCHE
270 FILIPPONI Nicolas SUI VW GOLF G60 2 4 ESCL.1^ MANCHE
274 FONTANA Claudio SUI SUBARU IMPREZA 2 4 ESCL.1^ MANCHE
275 ZELLER Thomas SUI MITSUBISHI LANCER 2 4 ESCL.1^ MANCHE
309 CHIESA Emanuele SUI CITROEN SAXO 3 2 ESCL.1^ MANCHE
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322 BINETTI Michele SUI OPEL KADETT C 3 3 ESCL.1^ MANCHE
323 SASSELLA Nicola SUI BMW 323 3 3 ESCL.1^ MANCHE
324 HAUSELMANN Patrick SUI OPEL KADETT C 3 3 ESCL.1^ MANCHE
326 PEZZANI Claudio SUI OPEL MANTA B 3 3 ESCL.1^ MANCHE
342 RUSCA Alberto SUI PORSCHE 911 3 4 ESCL.1^ MANCHE
128 SCHLIPF Albert SUI HONDA INTEGRA 1 2 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
131 BOLLA Nicola SUI HONDA CIVIC 1 3 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
134 SPACIO Fiorenzo SUI OPEL ASTRA 1 3 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
137 CHABOUDEZ Christophe SUI RENAULT CLIO 1 3 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
138 RICHINA Ronald SUI BMW 325 1 3 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
143 LEVATI Marcello SUI LUGANO RACING BMW M3 1 4 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
206 ADORNETTI Fabio ITA SUZUKI 2 1 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
223 FOIERA Daniele SUI HONDA CRX 2 2 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
224 MAZZI Christian SUI HONDA CIVIC 2 2 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
225 DANTI Luciano SUI HONDA CIVIC 2 2 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
251 BACHMANN Mirko SUI HONDA ACCORD 2 3 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
256 BARRAUD Alain SUI RENAULT MEGANE 2 3 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
257 STUDER Roger SUI FIAT PUNTO GT 2 3 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
259 BRANTSCHEN Iwan SUI VW POLO G40 2 3 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
264 ROBERTI Sacha SUI QUADRIFOGLIO SUBARU IMPREZA 2 4 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
265 BIANCHI Juri SUI QUADRIFOGLIO BMW ALPINA 2 4 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
269 PURICELLI Mirko SUI PORSCHE 993 BITURBO 2 4 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
273 RENNIS Sandro SUI SUBARU IMPREZA 2 4 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
305 GOTTINI Fabio SUI VW GOLF 3 2 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
311 RUSCA Raffaele SUI ALFA ROMEO GIULIA 3 2 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
314 CELIO Fabio SUI VW GOLF 3 2 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
320 BARELLI Matthew SUI BMW 323 3 3 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
324 HAUSELMANN Patrick SUI OPEL KADETT C 3 3 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
325 DA ROLD Franco SUI RENAULT 5 GT TURBO 2 3 3 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
326 PEZZANI Claudio SUI OPEL MANTA B 3 3 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
329 BACCIARINI Danilo SUI OPEL KADETT GTE 3 3 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
332 REISER Dario SUI OPEL KADETT GTE 3 3 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
333 GOVI Orlando SUI RENAULT 5 GT TURBO 3 3 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
342 RUSCA Alberto SUI PORSCHE 911 3 4 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
350 PINTI Peter SUI OPEL SPEEDSTER 2 3 ESCL.2^ MANCHE
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